
Juniors
Name Club St Ives Maitland Castle Hill Ryde Total

1 Ben Hogan Southern Highlands 25 25 25 20 95
2 Cameron Couper Castle Hill 16 16 20 25 77
3 Jason Prior Castle Hill 20 20 16 16 72
4 Isaac Matthews Southern Highlands 10 9 9 28
5 Kyan Smith Castle Hill 7 10 10 27
6 Tristen Rich Maitland 6 8 11 25
7 Riley Lander Ryde 5 3 7 8 23
8 Lucas Herbert Maitland 9 11 20
9 Lucas Tubman Ryde 5 13 18

10 Dominic Pitt Maitland 6 11 17
11 Aiden Tubman Ryde 7 8 15
12 Bryce Potts St Ives 13 13
13 Connor Laughton Maitland 13 13
14 Oscar Sherry 13 13
15 Angus de Dear St Ives 11 11
16 Mitchell Doolan St Ives 10 10
17 Jethro Budden Maitland 2 7 9
18 Jack Stennett Maitland 9 9
19 Zac Narker St Ives 8 8
20 Benjamin Matthews Southern Highlands 4 4



2wd Stock
Name Club St Ives Maitland Castle Hill Ryde Total

1 Chris PRIMMER Maitland 25 11 25 3 64
2 Jeff Primmer Maitland 20 25 13 58
3 Nic Jolly Maitland 10 20 4 20 54
4 Chris Milton Castle Hill 7 20 25 52
5 Ben Cribbin Castle Hill 16 9 9 13 47
6 Chris Lander Ryde 13 7 11 11 42
7 Nick saxton Maitland 9 16 5 5 35
8 David Matthews Southern Highlands 4 10 7 7 28
9 Jack Grey St Ives 11 13 24

10 Aden Young Maitland 3 8 3 10 24
11 Peter Couper Castle Hill 16 16
12 Ben Howard Southern Highlands 16 16
13 Troy Mckinlay Ryde 8 6 14
14 Payden budden Maitland 2 3 9 14
15 Marc Brunker Ryde 5 6 11
16 Trent Johnson Ryde 2 8 1 11
17 Michael Fretin Castle Hill 10 10
18 Ron Curby Castle Hill 6 2 2 10
19 Robert uljan Ryde 1 6 4 11
20 Scotty Elliott SMA 8 8
21 Alex tyson Castle Hill 5 1 1 7
22 Chris Wilson Castle Hill 4 4
23 Scott Hogan Southern Highlands 0
24 Michael Wilks Castle Hill 0
25 Greg Hennessy Maitland 0
26 David Gynn Southern Highlands 0
27 Rob Smith Castle Hill 0
28 Andrew Thompson St Ives 0
29 Luke de Dear St Ives 0
30 Brian Goby Castle Hill 0
31 Rick Prior Castle Hill 0
32 Steve Cronin Ryde 0
33 Scott Griffiths St Ives 0
34 Roman De Simone Ryde 0
35 Adam John Castle Hill 0
36 David Martin Castle Hill 0
37 0
38 0



2wd Mod
Name Club St Ives Maitland Castle Hill Ryde Total

1 Lachlan Donnelly Castle Hill 25 20 20 25 90
2 David Warner Castle Hill 20 25 9 11 65
3 Matty Couper Castle Hill 7 16 10 16 49
5 Matt Kellett Castle Hill 25 20 45
7 Chris Wilson Ryde 11 11 13 35
4 Cale Wilson Castle Hill 10 16 26
9 Bradd Vercoe Castle Hill 4 13 9 26
6 Cam Sautelle St Ives 13 11 24
8 Simon Roberts Maitland 13 7 20

14 Nathaniel White Ryde 10 10 20
12 Grant Robinson Ryde 7 5 5 17
10 Mitch Bacon St Ives 16 16
13 Lhor Chaichanachimplee Ryde 6 4 6 16
15 Brett Drayton Castle Hill 9 7 16
11 Sam Saad Ryde 5 8 13
16 Brad Stafford Maitland 9 9
17 Tom Matley Castle Hill 8 8
18 Glen Andrews Castle Hill 8 8
33 Chris Jordon Ryde 8 8
19 Paul Shannon St Ives 6 6
20 Darren Pryor Maitland 6 6
24 Michael Toms St Ives 4 2 6
21 Kev Lewis Southern Highlands 3 2 5
22 Luke Rich Maitland 5 5
23 Anthony Tan Ryde 1 3 1 5
28 Jeff Pitt Maitland 1 4 5
25 Mr Chris Wilson Castle Hill 3 3
34 Tom Harden 3 3
26 Stephen snedden Southern Highlands 2 2
27 Jacob Herbert Maitland 2 2
29 Shane Reid 1 1
30 Peter Seckold Castle Hill 0
31 Michael Harlow Southern Highlands 0
32 Bernie Hennessy Ryde 0
35 0



4wd Stock
Name Club St Ives Maitland Castle Hill Ryde Total

1 Nic Jolly Maitland 13 25 20 16 74
2 Chris Lander Ryde 25 20 10 11 66
3 Chris PRIMMER Maitland 11 11 25 7 54
4 Aden Young Maitland 10 7 11 20 48
5 Nick Saxton Maitland 9 13 13 9 44
6 Jeff Primmer Maitland 20 9 8 37
7 Ben Cribbin Castle Hill 8 16 13 37
8 Jack Grey St Ives 16 10 4 4 34
9 David Matthews Southern Highlands 8 16 2 8 34

10 Ben Howard Southern Highlands 25 25
11 Ron Curby Castle Hill 7 2 6 1 16
12 Trent Johnson Ryde 5 9 14
13 Troy Mckinlay Ryde 5 6 11
14 Greg Hennessy Maitland 3 4 1 2 10
15 Scotty Elliottt 10 10
16 Marc Brunker Ryde 1 7 8
17 Peter Hickey Maitland 5 3 8
18 Robert Uljan Ryde 3 5 8
19 Scott Hogan Southern Highlands 6 6
20 Chris Wilson Castle Hill 6 6
21 Matt ferguson Nsw 4 4
22 Nathan Gibson Maitland 3 3
23 John Hawkins St Ives 2 2
24 Rob Smith Castle Hill 1 1
25 David Gynn Southern Highlands 0
26 Payden budden Maitland 0
27 Luke de Dear St Ives 0
28 Greg Bakla St Ives 0
29 Michael Wilks Castle Hill 0
30 Adam John Castle Hill 0
31 Steve Cronin Ryde 0
32 Angus de Dear St Ives 0
33 Brian Goby Castle Hill 0
34 Ross cooper St Ives 0
35 Josh Hawkins St Ives 0
36 Tristen Rich Maitland 0



4wd Mod
Name Club St Ives Maitland Castle Hill Ryde Total

1 Lachlan Donnelly Castle Hill 25 25 25 25 100
3 Matty Couper Castle Hill 10 13 20 13 56
2 David Warner Castle Hill 20 20 9 49
7 Cale Wilson Castle Hill 16 16 11 43

30 Matt Kellett Castle Hill 13 16 29
5 Cam Sautelle St Ives 9 10 9 28

10 Grant Robinson Ryde 9 11 8 28
4 Chris Wilson Ryde 13 6 5 24
6 Kev Lewis Southern Highlands 16 7 23

32 Ari Bakla St Ives 20 20
14 Simon Roberts Maitland 7 10 17
13 Lhor Chaichanachimplee Ryde 7 6 4 17
17 Nathaniel White Ryde 5 10 15
8 Mitch Bacon St Ives 11 11
9 Darren Prior Maitland 11 11

16 Paul Shannon 6 4 10
21 Sam Saad Ryde 2 8 10
12 Luke Rich Maitland 8 1 9
11 Tom Matley Castle Hill 8 1 9
15 Anthony Tan Ryde 3 4 2 9
31 Chris Joran Ryde 2 7 9
33 Tom Harden Ryde 6 6
34 Luca Sannio Southern Highlands 5 5
18 Brad Stafford Maitland 5 5
22 Jeff Pitt Maitland 2 3 5
19 Peter Seckold Castle Hill 4 4
20 Glen Andrews Castle Hill 3 3
25 Stephen snedden Southern Highlands 3 3
23 Jarod Ment St Ives 1 1
24 Michael Toms St Ives 1 1
26 Thomas Armstrong St Ives 0
27 Michael Harlow Southern Highlands 0
28 Bernie Hennessy Ryde 0
29 James Melocco St Ives 0
35 0
36 0
37 0




